     (Preliminary)PL611s-04
1.8V-3.3V PicoPLLTM Programmable ClockTM
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com   Rev 01/07/10 Page 1
FEATURES
 Advanced One Time Programmable PLL design.
 Programmable PLL or Direct Oscillation operation.
 Very low Jitter (30-70ps Pk-Pk typical)
 Output Frequency range

1.8V-3.3V PicoPLLTM Programmable ClockTM
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com   Rev 01/07/10 Page 7
ORDERING INFORMATION
For part ordering, please contact our Sales Department:
2180 Fortune Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, USA
Tel: (408) 944-0800 Fax: (408) 474-1000
PART NUMBER
The order number for this device is a combination of the following:
Part number, Package type and Operating temperature range
Part / Order Number Package Option Temperature
PL611s-04DxC Die (Waffle Pack) 0°C to +70°C
PL611s-04ExC Die (Waffle Pack) 0°C to +70°C
PL611s-04VxC Wafer 0°C to +70°C
PL611s-04WxC Wafer 0°C to +70°C
Micrel Inc., reserves the right to make changes in its products or specifications, or both at any time without notice. The information furnished by Micrel is
believed to be accurate and reliable.  However, Micrel makes no guarantee or warranty concerning the accuracy of said information and shall not be
responsible for any loss or damage of whatever nature resulting from the use of, or reliance upon this product.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY :  Micre l’s products are not author ized for  use as cr itica l components in li fe  support  devices or systems wi thout the express
wri tten approval of  the President  of Micre l Inc.
PL611s-04   X  X  X
Part Number
Package Type
D = Die
E = Die (with Non-Conductive Backcoating)
V = Wafer (with Non-Conductive Backcoating)
W = Wafer
Temperature Range
C=Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
Thickness
6 = 6 Mil (Available in Die only)
8 = 8 Mil
A = 10 Mil
Blank = 12 Mil